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CIRCULAR :-

liated Colleges/Institutions are hereby informed that
ak-2025/pra.kra.41/tanshi-4 dated 20" May, 2025
Higher and Technical Education
-A only for the

All the Principals/Directors of the Affi

as per the directions given in letter No. Baith
received from Joint Secretory, Government of Maharashtra,
Department the fee prescribed by University for BMS programme is as per Appendix

academic year 2024-25.

Sr. Name of the Course Appendix i
No.
1| Bachelor of Management Studies (BMS) Appendix A
A3\
MUMBAI - 400 032 (Dr. Prasad Karande)
15% July, 2025 Registrar
To,

All the Principals of the Affiliated Colleges, Directors of the Recognized Institutions.

A.C./9.2/28/06/2024
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Copy forwarded with Compliments for information to:-

1) The Deans, Faculty of Commerce & Management,

2) The Chairman, Board of Studies,

3) The Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation,

4) The Director, Board of Students Development,

5) The Director, Department of Information & Communication Technology,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to -

6) Finance and Accounts Officer, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400032.
7) Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Scction, University of Mumbai, Fort,

Mumbai —400032. .
8) Deputy Registrar, Finance & Accounts Scction, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,

Mumbai — 400098. o
9) Deputy Registrar, Admissions, Enrolment, Eligibility & Migration Department, University

of Mumbai, Vidyanagari,
Copy to :-

10) The P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 490 032.
11) The P.A. t0 Pro. Vice-Chancellor, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400 032.
12) The P.A. to Registrar, University of Mumbai, Fort, Mumbai — 400 032.
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Bachelor in Management Studices Appendix A

[N

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

For Affilinted Colleges

Fee Structure only for the Academic Year 2024-25
Bachelor in Management Studies

No. Particulars I.Y, S.Y. T.Y.
A
1 Tuition fees 20,000 20,000 20,000
2 l,ibrar)' fees 300 300 100
3 Gymkhana fees 200 200 200
4 Other fees/ extra curricular activity 250 250 250
5 Enrollment form fees & enrollment fee*first year 220 . -
6 Utility fees 250 250 250
7 Magazine fees 100 100 100
8 Development Fees 800 800 800
9 Computer & Internet Fee 500 500 500
Uni. Sports and Cultural Activit;
. (“An:mal State Level Contribut’;on) . 45 36
11 E- Charges 20 20 20
12 NSS Ekak Yogana 10 10 10
13 Convocation Fec - - 250
14 Marksheet 50 50 50
15 Sports Contribution 30 30 30
16 Industrial Visit fees / Student Tour fees 500 500 500
17 Computer Practical 1000 1000 1000
18 Laboratory Fees 1000 1000 1000
Total 25266 25046 25296
B
] Disaster Relief fund 10 10 10
2 Admi Processing 200 200 200
3 I card and Library card 80 80 80
4 Group Insurance 20 20 20
(***Yuva Raksha Student Life/Accidental Insurance
Yojana)
5 Student Development Fund 50 50 50
6 VC Fund 20 20 20
7 Alumni Association Fees 25 25 25
8 E-suvidha 50 50 50
Total 455 455 455
C
Refundable
I Caution Money 1000 - -
2 Library Deposit 1000 - .
Total 2000 0 0
D
1 Adm. Form Fee 100 100 100
D Entreprencurship Development Cell Activity Fees 10 10 10
Total 110 110 110
Grand Total 27831 25611 25861
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Bachelor in Management Studies

Appendix A
Wherever applicable
1 Uranseripts - 8 copies (additional copy Rs. 100 ench) 1000
| 2 Vransfer Certificate 100
| 3 Ronatide Certiticate 100
| 4 No Obiection Certiticate 100
N Document veritication fees for students passed Higher Secondary Education from other 400
L than Maharashtra State
Project fees’ project as per the syllabus
N R SO0 for 100 marks project and Rs. 100 for 20 marks for U.G. Program project and
proportionately otherwise
7 Fligibility-cum-Enrollment Fee
Mumbai University Students i
Within Maharashtra State Board 400
Other than Maharashtra State Board 500
N Prospectus+ information Brochure 100
pan\ (Indradhanushya - Rs. 6, Krida Mahotsav - Rs. 8, Aavishkar - Rs. 5, Avhan - Rs. 5,
College Share - Rs. 6, University Share - Rs. 6)
b Group Insurance (Yuva Raksha Student Life/Accidental Insurance Yojana for 5 62
lakhs)
Student Medical insurance 422
Registrar
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBALI
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sahyadri Shikshan Sanstha's

ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE,SAWARDE
Tal. Chiplun Dist. Ratnagiri -415606
(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Tel. No. (02355)295415, Fax No. 02355-264215
College E- Mailld :artscollegesawarde@rediffmail.com
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Sr. No. Description Fees Total Fees
A.Y-2025-26
1 Tution Fee 20000 20000
2 Development Fee 800 800
3 Management Seat Fees 20800 20800
4 NRI Seat Fees 0 0
5 Against NRI Seat Fees 0 0
6 Caution Money/Deposit 0 0
(1 Time) a
+ |V Principal

Arts & Cgmmerce College, Sawarde
Tal. Chigllun, Dist. Ratnagiri 415606
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